RNS Number: 6593Q Smithson Investment Trust PLC 19 December 2024

## SMITHSON INVESTMENT TRUST PLC (the "Company") LEI: 52990070BDK2OKX5TH79

19 December 2024

## Posting of Notice of General Meeting

The Company today announces that it has published a Notice of General Meeting of the Company (the "Notice") to be held at the offices of J.P. Morgan, 60 Victoria Embankment, London EC4Y 0JP on 17 January 2025 at 11:00 am (the "General Meeting").

At the General Meeting the Company will propose a resolution to renew the Company's authority to purchase its own shares.

The Notice is available on the Company's website www.smithson.co.uk.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Apex Listed Companies Services (UK) Limited Corporate Company Secretary Tel: 020 3327 9720

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.com">msc.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

NOGTPBPTMTMBBMI